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February 9, 1983 

Charles E . Quarton , Esquire 
N. A. P . Consumer Electronics Corp . 
I nterstate 40 and Straw Plains Pike 
P . 0. Box 6950 
Knoxville , Tennessee 37914 

Re: Magnavox et al . v. Activision 

Dear Chuck: 

THEODORE W ANDERSON 
ARTHUR A . OLSON, .JR. 
RALPH E . CHURCH,.JR 
.JAMES R . DOWDALL 
DONALD A . PETERSON 
WILLIAM J . BIRMINGHAM 
JOSEPH P CALABRESE 
GREGORY 8 BEGGS 
NOEL I . SM ITH 
JOHN J . CAVANAUGH 
HARRY .J . ROPER 
MICHAEL 0 . WARNECKE 
JAMES T. WILLIAMS 
WILLIAM M . WESLEY 
J . BRADFORD LEAHEEY 
MICHAEL 0. McCOY 
KENNETH R . ADAMO 

ALLAN J ST£RNST£1N 
GEORGE S BOSY 
HE.RBERT 0 HART m 
N ICHOLAS A POULOS 
WILLIAM H FRANKEL 
JOHN BELZ 
.JAMES P . NAUGHTON 

LAWRENCE E . APOL ZON 
B I LL OOSSAS 

SIDNEY NEUMAN 
FRED T. WILLIAMS 

COUNSEL. 

VAN METRE LUND 
ASSOCIATE COUNSEl 

Enclosed herewith please find the original and one copy of 
Plaintiffs ' Response to Defendant ' s First Set of Inter­
rogatories (Nos . 1-125) . The response needs to be executed 
by an officer of The Magnavox Company. Tom Hafner has 
executed such responses on behalf of Magnavox in the past, 
and it seems appropriate to ask him to do it again. We 
would appreciate it i f you would attend to this for us . 

As we discussed on the telephone today, we would like to get 
the executed responses to our associate in San Francisco as 
soon as possible . Please send the executed original to 
Louis Etlinger on Thursday by Federal Express or other 
appropriate overnight delivery service at the following 
address: 

Louis Etlinger, Esquire 
Sanders Associates , Inc . 
Daniel Webster Highway , South 
Nashua , New Hampshire 03061 
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February 10, 1983 

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

Louis Etlinger, Esq. 
Sanders Associates , Inc . 
Daniel Webster Highway, South 
Nashua, NH 03061 

Re: Magnavox et al. v . Activision 

Dear Lou: 

In accordance with the request of Jim Williams, I am enclosing the 
original Responses to the Interrogatories of Activision which have 
been executed by an officer of The Magnavox Company. I am also 
enclosing a copy of Jim ' s letter containing the instructions for 
processing of the Responses . 

Very truly yours, 

Charles Quarton 

kw 

Enclosures 

cc: T . Briody , Esq. 
A. Tamoshunas, Esq . 
J . Williams , Esq . 
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1 calculated to lead to the discovery of admissible evidence, and 

2 as placing plaintiffs under an undue and unnecessary burden to 

3 supply the requested information . 
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5 
INTERROGATORY NO . 125 

6 
Identify each document not otherwise identified in 

7 the response to the foregoing interrogatories which was relied 
upon in the preparation of said responses. 
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See p l aintiffs' response to interrogatory 124. 

~ ••• , 10 ,1983~~ 
The Magnavox cc;rnpy 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 

t h is _l/2__ da~ of _:j,~·· 1983, 

,i_n . P ... . 

L~~~ub1~ 
tt.1y Comru ssion Expires:~~_g. / ?J'{, 

~ j --~--

1983~~ 
Sanders 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 

this !.IJ;:L. day of g::.J'\~4~ , 1983, 

in ./v a?~- I .Nk vv $:A UmpoJJ. 
>4<12-o? 1111 c,~ C(,J:~-v--

Notiry Public 

My Commission Expires:)v1~ 3 /CJ8'7 
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PLAINTIFFS' RESPONSE TO DEFENDANT'S 
FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1·125) 
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